Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2021 - 211 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

BE IT RESOLVED that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

COED VOLLEYBALL				
\$40.00	Pete Orlando 16 Yellowstone Ave Hewitt, NJ 07421	\$80.00	Silvia Feldman 38 Longhouse Drive Hewitt, NJ 07421	
SPRING REC SOCCER				
\$55.00	Megan Rinaldi 37 Adelaide Terrace West Milford, NJ 07480	Price	Make check to	
SKATEBOARD CLINIC				
\$35.00	Bonnie Nordlinger 34 Manchester Ct. Wayne, NJ 07470			
SENIOR BOB ROSS PAINTING				
\$35.00	Marge Dooley 41 Red Barn Lane West Milford, NJ 07480			

Adopted:	May 19, 2021	Adopted this 19 th day of May, 2021 and certified as a true copy of an original
		William Senande, Township Clerk